
AMANDMENT NO. 2 

to the Specific Procurement Notice  
 

Request for Proposal 

Information Systems (Design, Supply and Installation) 

(Without Prequalification) 

Contract title: Development of the NSII Geoportal and new KCA Geoportal 

RFP No: XK-KCA-102908-GO-RFB 

 

Preamble  

This addendum (hereinafter called the “Addendum”) is made on the 25 October 2024 by the 

Kosovo Cadastral Agency, Rr. “Arbënor e Astrit Dehari” No. 25, 10 000 Prishtinë, Republic of Kosovo 

(hereinafter called “the Purchaser”) 

WHEREAS  

(a) The Purchaser/Kosovo Cadastral Agency has issued the Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) 

dated 19.09.2024 of the Request for Proposal for Contract title: Development of the NSII 

Geoportal and new KCA Geoportal RFP No: XK-KCA-102908-GO-RFB 

 

(b) The Purchaser/Kosovo Cadastral Agency has postponed the deadline for bid /proposals 

submission to allow the perspective bidders more time for preparation of their proposals 

and to increase the competition. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the Purchaser agree to conclude the Amendment No.2 to the Specific 

Procurement Notice of the Request for Proposal for “Development of the NSII Geoportal and new 

KCA Geoportal” dated 19 September 2024 for Contract Ref number: REGIP RFP No: XK-KCA-102908-

GO-RFB to the following terms and conditions: 

 

The Former text in SPN: 

Proposals must be delivered to the address below on or 28 October 2024, Time: 14:00. Electronic 
procurement will not be permitted. Late Proposals will be rejected. The outer Proposal envelopes 
marked “ORIGINAL PROPOSAL”, and the inner envelopes marked “TECHNICAL PART” will be publicly 
opened in the presence of the Proposers’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend, 
at the address below on 28 October 2024 Time: 14:15. All envelopes marked “FINANCIAL PART” shall 
remain unopened and will be held in safe custody of the Purchaser until the second public Proposals 
opening.  

 



Shall read now: 

Proposals must be delivered to the address below on or 01 November 2024, Time: 14:00 (Kosovo time). 
Electronic procurement will not be permitted. Late Proposals will be rejected. The outer Proposal 
envelopes marked “ORIGINAL PROPOSAL”, and the inner envelopes marked “TECHNICAL PART” will be 
publicly opened in the presence of the Proposers’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses 
to attend, at the address below on 01 November 2024, Time: 14:15 (Kosovo time). All envelopes 
marked “FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened and will be held in safe custody of the Purchaser 
until the second public Proposals opening.  

 

All other terms and conditions of the SPN remain unchanged. The above amendment to the 

Request for proposal constitutes an integral part of referenced Specific Procurement Notice. 

 


